Products Specifications
AC10246-01A, AC10246-01B
Embedded Omni-directional Dual-Band 2G/5G
Antenna System for Wi-Fi Routers
April 2023
Rev. 0.8
The Antenna Company International N.V. Proprietary
AC10246-01 Dual Band Embedded 2G/5G Wi-Fi Antenna Rev. 0.8

AC10246-01 Dual Band Embedded 2G/5G Wi-Fi Antenna Rev. 0.7
16
2 Product Handling & Ordering Information
2.1 Packaging
The AC10246-01 will be delivered in plastic polyethylene (PE) bags of 100 pcs. The PE bags
will be packed in a carton box.
2.2 Product Marking
Every antenna element displays the part number, PCB number, revision number and
production date code for easy tracking.
Table 14: AC10246-01, Marking specifications
Text on Antenna Explanation
AC10246-01X AC Type Number
175-00036 PCB Number
0.03 Revision Number
 Production Date and Supplier Code
Y = K 2022
Y = L 2023
Y = M 2024
The Antenna Company International N.V. Proprietary
AC10246-01 Dual Band Embedded 2G/5G Wi-Fi Antenna Rev. 0.7
17
2.3 Ordering Information
Orders should be placed at orders@antennacompany.com.
For purchase orders please state: part number, description, quantity, and price
Table 15: AC10246-01, Ordering Information
Part number Description Minimum
Order Quantity
[pcs]
Order multiple
[pcs]
AC10246-01A Dual Band Embedded Wi-Fi Antenna  5000 5000
AC10246-01B Dual Band Embedded Wi-Fi Antenna 5000 5000
The information furnished by Antenna Company and its agents is believed to be accurate and reliable. Responsibility for the
use and application of Antenna Company materials rests with the end user since Antenna Company and its agents cannot be
aware of all potential uses. Antenna Company makes no warranties as to the fitness, merchantability, or suitability of
Antenna Company materials or products for any specific or general uses. Antenna Company shall not be liable for incidental